

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1211 OF 2024

Deepak Shyamu PrajapatiAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1017 OF 2024

Dinesh Shyamu PrajapatiAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2224 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 1211 OF 2024

Sameer Ali Ismail ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 11th July, 2024

P.C. :

As the Court time is over, Stand Over to 08/08/2024 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)